stormwater presentations and stenciling of storm drains. 

1) During 2010, four (4) quarterly newsletters were sent to residential customers and commercial 
establishments.  These newsletters address the stormwater management program and ask for feedback 
from readers.  An additional two hundred fifteen (215) newsletters were sent to businesses addressing 
power washing of parking lots. 
2) Presentations and demonstrations on stormwater were given at local schools.   A Stormwater 
Information booth was set up at one of the craft fairs during Blossom weekend.

[...]

These inspections resulted in four (4) verbal warnings and ten (10) notices of non-compliance.   

Post-construction Stormwater Management 
A requirement of our permit is the annual inspection of post-construction stormwater facilities such as detention 
basins, stormwater quality vaults, grass swales, etc.  One hundred five (105) inspections were done during 2010 
on permanent facilities (both private and public).   

Municipal Pollution Prevention and Good Housekeeping 
Our State permit requires that the City of Cañon City prevent stormwater pollution, to the best of its ability, from